

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0761	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	City Resoluti	on	Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/26/2023		In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council		
On agenda:	11/7/2023		Final action:	11/7/2023		
Title:	Subject:DVP CalVIP GrantFrom:Department Of Violence PreventionRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution: (1) Accepting And Appropriating A California ViolenceIntervention And Prevention Grant From The California Board Of State And Community Corrections InAn Amount Not To Exceed Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars (\$9,174) For ThePeriod Of July 1, 2023, To June 30, 2025; (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Take All StepsNecessary For The City To Receive The CalVIP Grant; And (3) Authorizing The City Administrator ToAdd One 0.8 Full-Time Equivalent Administrative Assistant I Position To The Department Of ViolencePrevention (DVP) For The Term Of July 1, 2023, To June 30, 2025, For A Total Amount Not To ExceetTwo Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Using CalVIP Cohort IV Funding Accepted By TheCity In July 2022 Through Resolution No. 89367 C.M.S.					

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89979 C.M.S.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2023	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
10/26/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
10/24/2023	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
9/28/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee		

Subject: DVP CalVIP Grant

From: Department Of Violence Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Accepting And Appropriating A California Violence Intervention And Prevention Grant From The California Board Of State And Community Corrections In An Amount Not To Exceed Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars (\$9,174) For The Period Of July 1, 2023, To June 30, 2025; (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Take All Steps Necessary For The City To Receive The CalVIP Grant; And (3) Authorizing The City Administrator To Add One 0.8 Full-Time Equivalent Administrative Assistant I Position To The Department Of Violence Prevention (DVP) For The Term Of July 1, 2023, To June 30, 2025, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Using CalVIP Cohort IV Funding Accepted By The City In July 2022 Through Resolution No. 89367 C.M.S.